Evaluates: MAX77958MAX77958 Evaluation Kit with 2S
Li+ 3AOUT Buck-Boost Charger
General Description
The MAX77958 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested printed circuit board (PCB) that demonstrates
the MAX77958 Standalone USB Type-C and Power
Delivery Controller.
The EV kit enables easy evaluation of the following

●● Fully Assembled and Tested
19-XXXX; Rev 0; 3/20
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
Windows is a registered trademark and registered service mark
of Microsoft Corporation.
Click here for production status of specific part numbers.
Maxim Integrated  │  2www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX77958MAX77958 Evaluation Kit with 2S
Li+ 3AOUT Buck-Boost Charger
Figure 1. MAX77958 EV Kit-2S3#
Maxim Integrated  │  3www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX77958MAX77958 Evaluation Kit with 2S
Li+ 3AOUT Buck-Boost Charger
Quick Start
Required Equipment
●● MAX77958 evaluation package
•	 MAX77958EVKIT-2S3# Board
•	 Micro-B USB cable
•	 MAX77958 EV kit software (GUI)
●● Type-C or PD travel adapter (TA)
●● Power supply
●● Battery simulator
●● Multimeters
●● Windows-based PC
●● Oscilloscope to monitor CC pin or other signals
Detailed Description of Hardware
The default settings of the jumpers configure the
MAX77958 in Autonomous mode to control the MAX77962
to charge a 2S Li+ battery. Review jumper settings in
Table 2 for other application scenarios.
Figure 2. MAX77958 EV Kit-2S3# Top View
Maxim Integrated  │  4www.maximintegrated.com